Northeast corner of Section Twenty-Eight (28), Township Eleven (11) North, Range
Nine (9) West of the 6th P.M.; thence continuing East on the North line of Section
Twenty-Seven (27), Township Eleven (11) North, Range Nine (9) West of the 6th
P.M. for a distance of Three Hundred Seventy-Five Feet (375'); thence South on a line
Three Hundred Seventy-Five Feet (375') East of and parallel to the West line of
Section Twenty-Seven (27), Township Eleven (11) North, Range Nine (9) West of the
6th P.M. to the South line of Section Twenty-Seven (27), Township Eleven (11) North,
Range Nine (9) West of the 6th P.M.; thence West on the South line of Section
Twenty-Seven (27), Township Eleven (11) North, Range Nine (9) West of the 6th
P.M. for a distance of Three Hundred Seventy-Five Feet (375') to the point of
beginning.

WHEREAS, it is suggested that a business improvement board be appointed to 
make recommendations to the city council for the potential establishment of a district and plans 
for improvements if any, for such district.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL